Alphaliner TOP 100 / 17 May 2020

Global ‘i 6,147 active ships
- F’

figures

Figures are consolidated
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Operator

APM-Maersk
Maditerranean Shg Co
COSCO Group

CMA CGM Group
Hapag-Llowd

OME [Ocean Metwork Express)

Ewergresn Line

Yang Ming Marine Transport Corp.

HMM Co Ltd

PIL {Pacific Int. Line)

Zim

WWan Hai Lines

Zhonggu Logistics Corp.
KMTC

IRISL Group

Antong Holdings (QASC)
SITC

#-Press Feeders Group
UniFeader

Sinckar Merchant Marine
TS Lines

&rkas Line /| EMES
Sinotrans

RCL (Regicnal Container L.}
Salam Pacific Indonesia Lines
Global Feeder Shipping LLC
SM Line Corp.

Swire Shipping

Matson

Emirates Shipping Line

including 5,357 fully cellular

Regional Trades
weekly capacities

Teu

4,038,745
3,673,080
2,852,855
2,643,447
1,690,318
1,585,185
1,217,033

559,764

345,452
276,437
242,235
164,152
158,105
152,413
144,376
118,553
101,355
52,5923
£3,857
86,235
0,780
58,703

52,121
51,727
48,758
47,185
46,171
43,734

Share

17.0%
15.5%
12.2%
11.2%
7.1%
5.7%
5.1%
2.5%
2.1%
1.5%
1.2%
1L.0%
0.7%
0.7%
0.6%
0.6%
0.5%
0.4%
0.4%
0.4%
0.4%
0.3%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%

®

23,731,767 TEU &k 86,784,862 DWT

23,358,452 TEU fully cellular

Trans-Atlantic 143,208 TEU
Trans-Pacfic 409,193 TEU
Feast-furope 456,782 TEU
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Operator

APM-Masrsk

Mediterranean Shg Co
COSCO Group

CMA CGM Group

Hapag-Lloyd

OMNE (Ocean Network Express)

Evergresn Line

Yang Ming Marine Transport Corp.

HMM Co Ltd

PIL (Pacific Int. Line)

Zim

‘Wan Hai Lines

Zhonggu Logistics Corp.
KMTC

IRISL Group

Antong Holdings (QASC)
SITC

¥-Press Feeders Group
UniFeeder

Sinokor Merchant Marine
TS Lines

Arkas Line | EMES
Sinotrans

RCL (Regional Container L.}
Salam Pacific Indonesia Lines
Global Feeder Shipping LLC
SM Line Corp.

Swire Shipping

Matson

Emiirates Shipping Line
Grimaldi (Napoli)

Tanto Intim Line

Meratus

Mingbo Ocean Shg Co
MileDutch

Samudera

Sezbozrd Marine
Transworld Group
Interasia Line

Linea Messina

Great White Flest

Dalizn Trawind Marine Co
Mamsung Shipping
Temas Line

Sea Lead Shipping

Far Shipping

Total

Teu

4,038,743
3,673,080

2,649,447
1,690,318
1,563,185
1,217,033
599,764
503,804
343,452
276,437
242,235
164,152
158,109
152,419
144,376
118,953

35,922
35,5688
34,519

31,953
23,308
25,253
28,055
26,3599
23,414
23,109
20,385
19,778

Ships

57
550
485
482
235
216
150
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Crovned

TEU

2,357,701
947,622
1,551,249
992,855
1,052,321
514,170
568,522
181,355
179,264
151,311
4,952
160,636
96,600
63,332
54,387
114,353
91,366
50,633

37483
21,551
51,826
27,703
18,726
52,121

1,442
35,725
13476
39,529

40,556
37,093
35,304
25,100

10,317
2418
24,679
7,156
23,360
9,238
20,554
18,501
23,109

Ships

3i4
136
173
126
112
71
107
40
17
65
1
&6
En
26

61
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17
20

TEU

1,681,048
2,725,458
1,341,406
1,656,548
637,557
1,075,016
548,511
418,369
324,540
156,141
271,445
£1,59%
67,552
4,777
58,032
30,023
27627
50,722
592,529
52,1
4,688
B,954
31,000
24,081

45,285
13,033
17,710

6,642
43,734

618
10,458
34,519
22,148
29,738

7274

5933
18,B17
EB45
4,913

20,385
19,778

Chartered
Ships

353
414
%6
356
123
145

4
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24

19
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% Chart

41.6%
74.2%
46.4%
62.5%
37.7%
67.6%
53.3%
65.8%
54.4%
56.7%
58.2%
33.7%
41.2%
59.%%
38.1%
20.8%
23.2%

10025
58.2%
TE
14.7%
52.5%
45.6%

95.3%
26.7%
37.5%
14.4%

100%%

1.7%
29.5%
100%
68.2%
52.5%
22.8%
75.6%
20.3%
67.1%
22.1%
21%

100%
10090

TEU

37,058
202,500
115, 00D
454,652

537,914
158,100
358,952

30,438
7552

1,140

18,263

3,600

3,056

Crderbook
Ships
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¥ existing

0.9%
5.5%
4%
17.5%

44,209

L%

20.1%

0.7%

7.5%

10.2%

10.8%

5.5%

34%

E.8%

20.4%

1.5%

1.1%

38.7%

&%

£.5%

5.6%
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Transworld Group Singapore
MAaCS

Crowley Liner Services
Shipping Corp. of India

DAL

Tropical Shg [ TOTE Maritine
Shanghai Jin Fang

FESCO

Westwood

Log-In Logistica

Ciole Ocean Liner

Caribbean Feeder Sarvices
Chun Kyung [CK Line)

Pesl Ports (BG Freight)
Turken Line

Shanghai Hai Hua [HASCO)
MTT Shipping

Marfret

Pasha Hawaii Transport Lines
Independent Container Line
Oman Container Line

Boluda Lines

Taicang Container Lines
Qatar Mavigation (Milaha)
Baltic Resfers Ltd

Borchard Lines

Samskip

Eimskip

King Ocean

EAS Datong

Pan Continental Shg

Pan Ocean [Container)
Philippines Span Asia Carrier Corp.
L=l Monte Fresh Produce Co
Melfi Marine

Meptune Pacific Line
ADNATCO

Shin Yang Shipping Sdn Bhd
Kambsara Kisen

Stream Line [Seatrade BV)

Grupo Sousa [PCI + ENM + Boxlines)

Dongjin Shg

Cializn Jifa Bohai Rim Contsiner L.
Imoto Lines

Interworld Shipping Agency
Orceanic Cargo Lines

TCI Seaways Lid

Tarros

18,844
18,832
18,766
18,225
18,082
16,552
16,478
16460
15,848
15452
15,139
14,114

10,552
10,391
10,232
10,203
10,056
10,053
9,900
3,516
3,350
9,157
8,885
8,264
7,850
7,858
7813
7543
7,054
7,018
7,008
6,361
6,834
6,755
6,585
6,437
6,418
6,265
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16,002
9,842
E,D60
8,800
4,536

15,592

11,500

12,364

15,462
13,758

3,050

7512
12,628

4,641
11,570

452

3.045
3,151
3,648
4,202
3881

547
5840
1717
5,885

6,401
4,587
7,543
5,100
1,758
3,580
6,961
1,930
3489
6,585
6,437
6,418
1,604

11

[T I P

B

21

2,842
£,950
10,708
9,425
13,546
1,400
4,578
4,056
15,848

1,341
14,114
10,574
13,355

L6842

727

11,251
11,005
10,5307
10,952
7346
7,081
6,561
5854
6,212
9,900
3,869
3,550
7480

7.620
7860
1,457
2,826

1,954
5220

3428

4,844
3,266

4,662
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15.1%
47.7%

51.7%
74.9%
8.2%
27.8%
24.9%
100%%

B.9%
100%%
TI6%
100%
42.9%

61%

100%%
100%
95.5%
100%%
70.7%
85.2%
&4.3%
58.4%
&61.5%
100%%
35.4%
37.8%
E1.3%

92.2%

100%%
18.5%
36.2%

207%

74.4%

48.9%

70.9%
48.3%

74.4%

5,000

3,600

5,050

2,428

2,148

7,608

25.8%

43.6%

21.3%

10.8%

52.1%

14.5%



SASCO (Szkhalin Shipping Ca)

Aszan Seas Line

Pendulum Express Line

Hai An Transport
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CHAM

&,051 10
6,039
&, D08
5,534 5
530 i4
3,144 3 2,616




